CORRESPONDENCE 1 1 of 2

Ceres Fire Protection District P. O. Box 1072 Ceres, CA 95307

TRARG OF SUPERVISORS

2018 MAR 19 A 11:53

March 12, 2018

Stanislaus County Clerk of the Board 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Stanislaus County Elections 1021 | Street, Suite 101 Modesto, CA 95354

Hello,

Included is a copy of Harlan Smith's resignation letter to the Ceres Fire Protection District. Notices of Vacancy have been posted and the 15-day notice period will expire soon. Will let you know if an appointment will be made.

Sincerely,

Stan Sinclear

Stan Sinclear Administrator (209) 402-6006 stanmilkman@aol.com

CORRESPONDENCE 1 2 of 2

Harlan Smith 2621 River Road Modesto, CA 95351-4906

February 15, 2018

Ceres Fire Protection District P. O. Box 1072 Ceres, CA 95307

Chief Jerry Hancock,

Please accept my resignation as a board member for the Ceres Fire Protection District as of February 15, 2018. Current health issues prevent my continued service to the Board.

Unla Jan Sincerely,

Harlan Smith